There has been no change 
in the nature of business of the Company. The lead banker of 
the Company (SBI) has filed petition against the Company for 
recovery of their dues in DRT & NCLT.

SHARE CAPITAL:
The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is H111,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Eleven Crores only) comprising 
20,00,00,000 (Twenty crores) Equity Shares of H2/- (Rupees 
Two Only) each, and 7,10,000 (Seven Lakh Ten Thousand only) 
Preference Shares of the Company with a par value of H1,000/- 
(Rupees One Thousand only) each. The paid-up share capital 
of the Company is H16,58,27,830/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Fifty 
Eight lakhs Twenty seven thousand Eight hundred and thirty 
only) comprising 8,29,13,915 (Eight crores Twenty nine lakhs 
thirteen thousand nine hundred and fifteen only) Equity Shares 
of H2/- (Rupees Two Only) each.

TRANSFER TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION & 
PROTECTION FUND (IEPF):
In terms of Section 124(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with 
Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, 
Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, unclaimed dividend 
amounting to H6,49,875/- (Six lakh forty nine thousand eight 
hundred and seventy five only) for the financial year 2012-13, 
was transferred during the year under review to the Investor 
Education and Protection Fund established by the Central 
Government.

SUBSIDIARIES/ JOINT VENTURES/ ASSOCIATE 
COMPANIES:
The statement containing the salient features of the Financial